
Neighborhood Site Location Days  
Open

Open 
Date Closed Last 

Day
Weekday  

Hours
Saturday  

Hours

2020 Locations & Hours – Chicago

FREE TAX 
PREPARATION

2020 Ubicaciones y Horarios – Chicago

Preparación De Impuestos Gratuita

For Households earning up to $56,000 annually or 

Para hogares ganando hasta $56,000 anualmente o 

 
– Thurgood Marshall
7506 S. Racine Ave, Chicago, IL 60620

5615 W. Race, Chicago, IL 60644

4100 W. Ann Lurie
Chicago, IL 60632

 

3647 S. State, Chicago, IL 60609

4300 N. Narragansett 
Chicago, IL 60634

6343 S. Halst ed (Building W), Room W254
Chicago, IL 60621

4620 W. Diversey
Chicago, IL 60639

 
– Richard M. Daley
733 N. Kedzie, Chicago, IL 60612

3605 W. Fillmore  
Chicago, IL 60624

 
3110 W. Armitage  
Chicago, IL 60647

 
– Harold Washington 
400 S. State, 7th Floor, Chicago, IL 60605

1450 W. Cerma k Rd
Chicago 60608

10001 S. Woodlawn, Cafeteria
Chicago, IL 60628

1145 W. Wilson Avenue, Cafeteria
Chicago, IL 60 640

Gresham

Brighton 
Park

Bronzeville

Dunning

Englewood

Hermosa

Humboldt 
Park

North 
Lawndale

Logan 
 

Loop

Pilsen

Pullman

Uptown

4/11

4/11

4/14

4/11

4/4

4/15

4/11

4/13

4/11

4/15

4/4

4/4

4/15

M/Tu/W/

M/Tu/W/ 

2/1 
also open 

2/1

2/1 
also open 

2/1

2/1

2/1

2/1

2/1

2/1

2/1

1/28

2/1 
also open 

2/1

1/30

Weekdays

1PM – 7PM 

1PM – 7PM

Weekdays

4PM – 7PM

Weekdays

Weekdays

1PM – 7PM

 

 
*by appt

3/12, & 
3/14

4/10 & 
4/11

1/31, 2/12, 
2/17, & 

3/2

2/17

4/10 & 
4/11

4/11

2/17, 4/9, 
4/11

4/11

4/14



Neighborhood Site Location Days  
Open

Open 
Date Closed Last 

Day
Weekday  

Hours
Saturday  

Hours

2020 Locations & Hours – Outside Chicago
2020 Ubicaciones y Horarios – Fuera de Chicago

For the latest updates on closures due to weather or holidays, visit goladderup.org 
or follow us on        Twitter (@LadderUp) or        Facebook (@LadderUpChicago)

 
visite www.goladderup.org o síganos en        Twitter (@LadderUp) o        Facebook (@LadderUpChicago)

 
goladderup.org/locations. 

goladderup.org/locations.

Please plan to be at the tax site for 2–4 hours 
to have your taxes completed.

stop taking clients at least one hour before closing or will 
close when the site has reached capacity.

Por favor, planee estar en el sitio de 2-4 horas para poder 
completar su declaración de impuestos.

ubicaciones ofrecen preparación de impuestos por orden 
de llegada. Los sitios dejarán de tomar nuevos clientes por 
lo menos una hora antes de cerrar o cerrará cuando el sitio 
haya alcanzado su capacidad.

18 S. River Street, Room 344
Aurora, IL 60506

2100 S. Laramie, Cafeteria
Cicero, IL 60804

Judson University, Lindner Tower 
500 W. River Road, 3rd Floor  
Elgin, IL 60123

Evanston Public Library
1703 Orrington Avenue, 3rd Floor
Evanston, IL 60201

1116 N. 22nd Ave
Melrose Park, IL 60160

15014 S. Des Plaines

Bloom Township
425 S. Halsted
Chicago Heights, IL 60411

914 8th Street , 2nd Floor
Waukegan, IL 60085

730 E. Vine Street

 

Elgin*

Evanston

Melrose Park

Waukegan*

4/15

4/114/4

4/15

4/11

4/11

4/11

4/1

4/14

4/15

2/1 
also open 

2/1

2/1 
also open 

2/1

2/1

2/1

2/1 
also open 

2/1 
also open 

2/1 
also open 

 
*by appt

Weekdays

*by appt

Weekdays

Weekdays

Weekdays

*by appt

2/8



3. EXPENSES AND CREDITS

Record of educational expenses you paid
for children in grades K-12

Tuition expenses paid for you
or your child to attend college
or university (Form 1098-T)

Student loan interest paid (Form 1098-E)

Childcare expenses:
Provider name, address, and tax ID

Homeowners: Mortgage interest
and real estate taxes paid

*OUT-OF-SCOPE SITUATIONS

Ladder Up cannot prepare your tax return if 

less common situations that are out of scope. 
If you are unsure whether we can complete 
your taxes, please call and leave us a message 

goladderup.org/TAP

1. PERSONAL INFORMATION

Original
for everyone on your return

photo ID

Bank routing and account numbers
for your savings account, checking
account, and/or prepaid card

 health insurance if
purchased through the Marketplace

if available

If you are 
spouses must be present

2 .   YEAR-END INCOME STATEMENTS 

W-2 for each job

1099-MISC or 1099-K 
income, including cash income and ride-
share work such as driving for Uber/Lyft

1099 Forms 
unemployment, interest, dividends, stock 
sales, and miscellaneous income

For households earning up to $56,000 and individuals earning 
up to $30,000 annually*, please bring all of your tax documents:

Experienced, IRS-certified  
volunteers will help you get 
the tax credits you deserve 

ITIN

For assistance with applying for or renewing an ITIN 

to leave a message.

 
for free using TurboTax or H&  Block software. 
Visit:  

AMENDED RETURNS

appointment during March or during a special summer 
session. Priority will be given to current-year returns during 

Tax sites will close 
when capacity  
is reached. 

Tax preparation 
is offered on a  

served basis. 



3. GASTOS Y CRÉDITOS

Registro de gastos educativos que pagó
por sus niños en grados K-12

Gastos de colegiatura pagados para que
usted o su hijo asistan a la universidad
(Forma 1098-T)

Intereses de préstamos estudiantiles
pagados (Forma 1098-E)

Gastos de cuidado infantil: Nombre del

Propietarios de viviendas: Intereses e
Impuestos pagados para su propiedad

1. INFORMACIÓN PERSONAL

Tarjetas originales
carta de ITIN para todas las personas que
aparecerán en su declaración

Foto credencial válida

Números de cuentas bancarias y número

cobertura médica
si la solicito por medios del Mercado

pasado, si está disponible

declaración conjunta,
ambos cónyuges deben estar presentes

2. INGRESOS

Forma W-2 para cada trabajo

Forma 1099-Misc o 1099-K para ingresos
de trabajo por su propia cuenta, viaje
compartido como Uber/Lyft

Forma 1099

de la reserva e ingresos diversos

Para familias que ganan hasta $56,000 e individuos 
que ganan hasta $30,000 anualmente*, favor de traer: 

Voluntarios con experiencia y 
certificados con el IRS le ayudaran a 
obtener los creditos que se merece

Los sitios cerraran 
cuando alcanzen  
su capacidad. 

La preparación de 
impuestos se ofrece 
por orden de llegada. 

ITIN

un correo electrónico a ITIN@goladderup.org o llame 

MODIFICACIÓN DE IMPUESTOS

para hacer una cita durante marzo o una sesión especial 

corriente durante febrero – abril.

*SITUACIONES FUERA DEL ALCANCE

Ladder Up no puede preparar sus impuestos  
si tiene ingresos de alquiler, declaro bancarrota 
durante el año, o si recibió una Forma 1099-

asegurada). Hay otras situaciones donde 
no podremos ayudarle. Para obtener más 
información sobre su situación, llame al (312) 

nuestra pagina web: goladderup.org/TAP


